ORDINANCE NO.: 14-4A

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN
OF THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE, LOUISIANA, AMENDING

THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE, LOUISIANA

on the 16th day of April, 2014, after having considered that it would be in the best interest and

welfare of the citizens of Maurice, Louisiana, to amend its existing Zoning Ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED that the Zoning Ordinance of the Village of Maurice, Louisiana, be

The Board of Aldermen of the Village of Maurice, Louisiana, meeting in regular session,

amended by adding thereto:

Table 1

Zoning Table for the Village of Maurice, Louisiana.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Zoning Ordinance of the Village of Maurice,

Louisiana, be amended by adding to "Appendix A – Zoning Maps" the following map:

MAP A-1

of property to be zoned L1 – Light Industrial

BASE MAP OF THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all Ordinances or Resolutions, or parts thereof, in

conflict are herewith and hereby repealed.

And this Ordinance being submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: Alderwoman Phyllis Johnson, Aldermen Darin Desormeaux and Gary Villien

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

And this Ordinance was declared adopted this 16th day of April, 2014.

s/Melanie Denais

s/Wayne Theriot

Village Clerk

Mayor